## Donya G. Jordan

Auditor of Jasper County



December 21, 2023

## Commissioners:

There will be a Regular Meeting of the Jasper County Commissioners at 8:15 A.M. C.S.T., on Thursday, December 28, 2023 at 910 S Sparling Avenue, Rensselaer, Indiana.

## AGENDA:

Call to Order-Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes

Claims

**Payroll Claims** 

**Buried Cables** 

Kristen Louck - MOU

Extension Office - MOU

R.E. Davis Loan

**Library Board Appointment** 

Jasper County Airport Authority Appointment

Kerry Irons – Adventure Cycling Association-looking for an established bicycle route in

**Jasper County** 

Sheriff – Replacement of Cleaning Personnel

Tori Nuest – Animal Shelter to Software System and a 2<sup>nd</sup> Phone Line

Andy Boersma

Other Business

**Public Comment**